IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of January 29, 2026)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

MONDAY FEBRUARY 2, 2026

25-cv-00391-RMR-NRN

24-cv-01971-GPG-NRN

STATUS CONFERENCE
Legacy Partners, LLC et al v. Ott et al

DISCOVERY HEARING
Berns v. State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 3, 2026

25-cv-03339-CNS-NRN

23-cv-03180-RMR-NRN

25-cv-01622-GPG-NRN

25-cv-03527-PAB-NRN

25-cv-03573-RMR-NRN

25-cv-03296-SKC-NRN

24-cv-02555-DDD-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Brockman v. State Farm Mutual
Automobile Insurance Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Cleveland v. Van Beek et al

STATUS CONFERENCE
Klein v. Amusement Midway Providers,
Inc. et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Baldwin v. HRTC |, LLC

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Cano v. 6th Meridian Specialties LLC

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Nedry et al v. State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Harvey v. Saccamano
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FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2026

*SEALED*

20-cv-03569-DDD-NRN

25-cv-01775-SKC-NRN

STATUS CONFERENCE
*SEALED*

STATUS CONFERENCE
Quint et al v. Vail Resorts Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Kluska v. Ross

THURSDAY FEBRUARY 5, 2026

25-cv-03227-RMR-NRN

24-cv-02044-NRN

25-cv-03259-GPG-NRN

25-cv-03125-CNS-NRN

25-cv-03547-CNS-NRN

25-cv-03382-NYW-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
McNeil v. Montrose County, Colorado et
al

FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE
Marchiori v. Button Il et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
American AgCredit, PCA et al v.
Edmundson et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Damra v. State Farm Mutual Automobile
Insurance Company

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Lovato Jr. et al v. State Farm Mutual
Automobile Insurance Company

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Gillespie v. Thompson School District
R2-J et al




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of January 29, 2026)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

2:30 p.m. 25-cv-03390-DDD-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Motherlode Co-Packing, LLC v. DDC
Enterprise, Ltd

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2026

9:30 a.m. 24-cv-01287-NYW-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Tucker v. Blue Hammer Roofing, Inc.
10:00 a.m. 24-cv-01146-PAB-NRN MOTION HEARING
Giron v. Stancil et al
11:00 a.m. 25-cv-02447-NYW-NRN MOTION HEARING
Haverty v. UnitedHealth Group, Inc
11:30 a.m. 23-cv-01082-SKC-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
FTR Investment Fund LLC et al v.
Marconi et al
2:00 p.m. 25-cv-00710-SKC-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE

Williams v. People of the State of
Colorado et al

2:30 p.m.  25-cv-00847-CNS-NRN DISCOVERY CONFERENCE
Delgado-Bojorquez et al v. KB Custom
Ag Services, LLC et al



