

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of January 29, 2026)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY FEBRUARY 2, 2026

2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00391-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Legacy Partners, LLC et al v. Ott et al
3:00 p.m.	24-cv-01971-GPG-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Berns v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 3, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-03339-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Brockman v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
10:00 a.m.	23-cv-03180-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Cleveland v. Van Beek et al
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01622-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Klein v. Amusement Midway Providers, Inc. et al
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-03527-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Baldwin v. HRTC I, LLC
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-03573-RMR-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Cano v. 6th Meridian Specialties LLC
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-03296-SKC-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Nedry et al v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
3:00 p.m.	24-cv-02555-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Harvey v. Saccamano

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of January 29, 2026)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 4, 2026

9:30 a.m.	*SEALED*	STATUS CONFERENCE *SEALED*
10:00 a.m.	20-cv-03569-DDD-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Quint et al v. Vail Resorts Inc.
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-01775-SKC-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Kluska v. Ross

THURSDAY FEBRUARY 5, 2026

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-03227-RMR-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE McNeil v. Montrose County, Colorado et al
10:00 a.m.	24-cv-02044-NRN	FINAL PRETRIAL CONFERENCE Marchiori v. Button II et al
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-03259-GPG-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE American AgCredit, PCA et al v. Edmundson et al
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-03125-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Damra v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-03547-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Lovato Jr. et al v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-03382-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Gillespie v. Thompson School District R2-J et al

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of January 29, 2026)

**FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.**

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

2:30 p.m. 25-cv-03390-DDD-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Motherlode Co-Packing, LLC v. DDC
Enterprise, Ltd

FRIDAY FEBRUARY 6, 2026

9:30 a.m. 24-cv-01287-NYW-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Tucker v. Blue Hammer Roofing, Inc.

10:00 a.m. 24-cv-01146-PAB-NRN MOTION HEARING
Giron v. Stancil et al

11:00 a.m. 25-cv-02447-NYW-NRN MOTION HEARING
Haverty v. UnitedHealth Group, Inc

11:30 a.m. 23-cv-01082-SKC-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
FTR Investment Fund LLC et al v.
Marconi et al

2:00 p.m. 25-cv-00710-SKC-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
Williams v. People of the State of
Colorado et al

2:30 p.m. 25-cv-00847-CNS-NRN DISCOVERY CONFERENCE
Delgado-Bojorquez et al v. KB Custom
Ag Services, LLC et al